ot o : o . . CATIHZ
N THE CEN’M’: i ﬁ:ﬁMENES RA’EWE TREBUE\%’ AL '
S NEW DELHI . - '
, B 0.4, No. 1739 .~ .k
- .. TA Ng. - - . - ;
.o ’ ) . » . ' B "’ R ’ o
o S . DATE OF DECISION .28 - -7° .
| |
- \‘ | Shri Hardan Simgh - o “F@ﬁﬁéﬁ@j e
1 ' - . - - - 2 .7"'1 N
$hri DR, Gupta - - Advocsts for the Pstitioner(s)
) Versus R y L
’ L}nion Of 'India 8;; OI‘S L . ‘.. Respondcnt _
. » l, . ) . / ) ! . . »‘ - _'-\:
- Shri Arun Sharma,proxy counsel . Advocate for the 'Respom_iam(s)
. for Shri P.P .‘(numnm ' oo A N .

b

CORAM

"The Hon’bie Mr. S.P. Mukerji, Vice=Chairman. -

-

The Hon’ble Mr., J- ¥ SHarma,. Member (J ti@ici'al)

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judoement‘? fv»‘

2. To be referred to me Repor*e; or not? \f ) - B .

3. Whether thﬁir Lordships Wﬁsh to ‘see the fair copy of the Judgement?

4. Whether it needs to be c;rculat@d to other Benches of the Tribunal"

MGIPRRN‘J —12 CATlgﬂ—yl"-gFm‘ 3000

®-¢L B »' ‘.D.,,,—,‘
. - - SURT AN T \
N 5 ’

Qo o .
[ 7 DGR o ! tigj;)a Mk ergl
{ Je.S.wharma ' “
e . VicewChairmans
N 1‘Pnbep(3) , tlelngirnma
- A - - -

S
TR Y

JRIELREN



Central Administrative Tribunal
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Shri Hardan Singh ... .Applicant. '
Vs.

Union of India & Ors, " eese@®Spondents.

For the applicant essschri D, 2,Gupta,

T r\dvocabc "
For the respondents e.oe Shri Arun Sharma proxy
counsel for Shri BP.D,
Khurana, &dvocate.

ke CQRAs: fonf'ple Shri S.P. dukerji, Vice=Chairman,
Hon'ble Shri J.P.Sharma, wWember{Judicial)

(Velivered by Hon'ble Shri J.P.,Sharma)
The applicant, a Lino Operator, Sovernment Press
Faridebad, filed this application under Zection 19 of
the administrative Tribunals mct,1985 assailing the
ordsr dated 19.12.86 and 10.6,87 of the D
% Authority and Appellate Authority respectively as well

as the order dated 24.9.1987 passed by tne Li

U)

ciplinary

Auttority by which the applicant after enqguiry weas
N

compulsorily retired under CCS(CCA)'RuleS,-965.

2. The applicant claimed the following relisfs:

1) quashing/setting aside of Memorandum of Charge
dated 2.12.1985 and the ltatement of Article of
Charg=s f:rmed against the Petitioner as well
as the 3tatement of imputation of mis~conduct

or mis-behavious against the petitioner in
annexure-~1 & II accompanying the AMenorandun
dated 2.12,1935.

2) guashing and setring a
held on the basis of ti
No VIG/18,/84/685 dated 2

3) guashing and setting asid
dated 15.9.1986.,

de the engquiry proceedin
fice .Bmoranaun

of the Znguiry -=port

4) \Ldshwnj and setting asideof the order of punisnment
No . VI /19/35/907 d ated 192.12.86,

5) quashing and setting aside of the order No.C-10013/
12/37-47 dated 10,6.1937.

¢

(&)

~U~Sﬂvnc and set:.ing as
13/85/66C dated 24.9.1¢




i 2
7) allowing the petitioner's petition with co
thereby’ dlrébLan the respondents to reins
petitioner on duty with payment/release of
back»w§ges for_ﬁbg period from 19.12,1986
date of the petifioner's retirement fallin
, 3L.1.1990,
£) directing the respondents to vay and release the

amount of LTC in the sum of Rs.5 ;750/= and to pay
all such arrears of wages with earned increments

and the promotion.

3, - The facts given by the applicant are that while

wonrking as Lino Operator in Government Press,

t?e applicant submitted on 3,7.1982 the bill for

of the claim of Rs.6,750/~ in raspect of leave Tr:

T Ty

Concession ( LTC). The applicant contends that on 19.5

e

ne alongwith his family consisting of himself, his wif:

two daughters Kumari Usha Rani, Kumari snite Rani

Zhri 2inesh Singh travelled by Bys No..JEP.

respondents,on submission of reimbursement claim,

the details of journey. The applicant submitied

38394 from New

advancea

of the certificate issued by the Travel Agency M/s. asian

Tourist Centre daeted 18,25.1935 containing the list of

passengers who travelled by the said bus

Kanyakumari. The applicant was not made any payment

memo Gated 2.12.1986 was isswved under RBule 14 of ti

fules 1965 proposing to hold an enguiry against t

ne

e

1 New Delhi t

but a

O

C-z.) ((

and a statement of charges was also issued. The Inguiry

Officer after concluding the enguiry on 21.4.1936

j—

his report on 15,9-1086. The Riscip

19.11.1986 passed the impugned order of compulsory retireme

submit

inary authority on

of the applicant from service. The appeal filed was alsg

dismissed as said above on 10.6.1987. Another appeal was

preferred on 28.,7.1987 waich was returned by memo
24,9,1987 with the remarks that appeal should be

<

the President of India.
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- LTC regarding her daughter Anita Rani/alongwith other members
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reply 1s that the zpplicant submitted a false
shown to have g

of the family from New Delhi to Kanya Kumari and as such the

conduct of the applicant weas unbecoming of a Government

servant violating the provisions of Rule 3(L)(i) and 3 (1) {(iii)

of the CCS(Conduct) Rules,1964. The applicant did not submit

any defence statement on the charges levelled against him.

‘ ’ accof“ﬂ’in\: to the Enguiry Office
Ine charges "levied . against the appl 1c3nt/kuood orovmd and
the impugned punishment orders were passed. The appellate

authority considered the matter ana did not find any force
in the memo of appeal submitted by the applicant which was

dismissed. It is said thaet on verification of the passencers

list from tne State Transport Authority, “elhl Administration,

Relhi, it was observed that the name of Kumari Anita Rani,

o]

N

daughter of

the applicant appearing at Serial N

th

6]
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Paial
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ck

covere ed in the passangers list and the claim/Af the said
P been a had
daughter hac/ Falsely made by the applicant. The applicant/.been

O

given full opportunity. The applicant tried to get money from
the government by submitting a false claim and the action
by the office was justified and legal. The applicant himself
did not produce any witness in defence. The applicant did not
submit any application for LIC advance. The applicant only
Submitted:application for réimburs=nent of the LTC claim.

s no substance in this application and it deserves to

—)
oy
D
3
D
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ba dismissed,

5. The applicant filed the rejoinder reiterating

"“\

same facts as given out in the application and also submitting
that order passed is very harsh. It is further stated the
witnesses were produced from either side and as such there is
no case against him,

O vle have heard the learned counsel of.the parties at

length, The first ground taken by the lsarned counsel for




-

the applicant is that the charge~sheet has been framed

by closelmind and in this connection Article I of the charge

vy

sheat (Annexure-6) has been referred to which reads as follows

n Singh while functioning
vae; nment of India rress,
Faridabad oxnhibited gross misconduct, acted in a

mann2r most unbecoming of a Gover ne nt SArVdnt by
misanpropriating the Government money of LTC
advance and exposed hiwmself to doubtful intesg
which is in violation of Rule 3(1) (i) end 3(
of the CCS(Conduct) Rules,1964.% (HZmphasis add

MThat the sald Shri darda
as Lino Operator in the
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7 In the imputation of mis-conduct (Annexure-2) of
the charge~sheet, 1t is mentioned "that on verification

with the State Transport Authority, Delhi sdministration,

Delni, the naeme of Kumari Anita Rani, daughter of Shri Hardan
Jingh, Lino Operator is not appearing in the list of passenger

by

3y

us No.uoP 3894 covered by Special Peralt No.5279 dated

of
183,5.1935, From the photo-copy of the list of passengers
submitted by the applicant, the aforesaid name of Kumari
anita Rani aopears to have been added afterwards’ It is
further stated that since he has submitted a claim for
Kumari Anita Ranl also wio did not actually perform the
journey, So he violated the provisions of Rule 3{L)(i) end
3(1)(iii) of the CCS{Conduct) Rules,1964, No witness is’
mentioned in support of the article of charge. The‘charge as
framed is about the misagpropriation of Government money

and actually no advence was also as conce eded. . by tne

s

respondents in the re uly was ever given Lo the applicant as

-

TC advance. The

[)
]

e ariseS,therefors, no guestion of mis-

appropriation of Government money. ‘then the charge framed

against the applicant is totally wrong apd is not & fact,
the
then/whole of the enquiry proceedings based on thet charge

have to go. The charg-shest means departmental memcrandum
are
Mhﬂrpﬁn/jndicated in detail the charge or charges ajainst
ellﬁﬂuent : » : L
a /7 7 Servant calling upon aim to show cause as to why

action should not be taken against him. The cherge, therefore
is one of the important description or accusation against Lhe
servant
. « .- (ol . I I InY e 1
Govar “bnu In Sushil sumar tukerii Vs. State of West Benjs:
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it is held that
and Others reported in 1977 uﬂN page 1014.t%e worcs of

¢ D
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the charge would give exactly the speaking mind of the
sisciplinary authnority regarding tne framing of the charges

In this reported case tne charge shows t the delinguent

tha

. of
official was found to be in pOSSQSSiOI/ specific amount
found by the detailed canculaticn. - In view of the wording

\

of the charge, itwas clear that the officer concerned
had a closedmind, The same view has bean taken in another
Calcutta case Vimal Kant sukerji Vs. State of West Bengal

Reported in 1930(1) CHY page 35. In that case also the

charge—sheet s.aows that the charge~sheet was issuved with

o

a closed mind even at the stage of the framing of the charges
: +
and this itself rendersfhe charge sheet void and bed in limine

he same violated the principles of naturel justice.
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In the case in hand the Disciplinery Authority and Appellate

{!

L

inst the

Authority oid not go through cherge {ramed

(L

8]
o

o]

applicant which goes to show that there was no proper

a8

aoplication of mind by either of thems In fact the order

A

A}

nassed by the Appellate Authority dated 9/10.6.1987 observed
in para II that the charges framed against the applicant stand:
proved, in fact there was only single charge and further

1

this charge-sheet about the misappropriation of Government

I._.J

money, which is totally a different metter then submitiing

o

a false r:imbursement claim of LTC by the delinguent official

regarding his daughter Anita Raml, the Appeliate Authority
' upon
only passzd a general crder lNthad of Louchlng‘uhe

grounds taken in the memo of appeal da

v

appellate abthority was requirsad to consicer the gr

grounds teaken
by the delinquent official and to scrutinize the order of the

disczplinar; aubhority in the light of those grounds.(See
Ram Chander Vs.U.C.I, (1986)3 E.C.C.p 103) ,
B In vicw of tne apove discussion, the framing of Lhe

charge totally vitiated the enquiry proceadings and  the

non-cpplication of ﬂ“ﬂd to the report of Chz ang
raming of the itsel
including bAe/CnaTUP by disciplinary sau v/

vitiatad the enguiry in its entirety.

1

. he learned counsel for the applicent furthner

Ve



be
peinted out that no report of Znguiry Officer d’ LTltLG

P
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te him before the deci
b

A

y the disciplinary autharity. In fact, the disciplinary

3

authority should have made it ceonvenient %o suoply a cony
& £

of the Enquiry report so that the delinquent officiesl may

know what is the finding of the gZnguiry Office and how

matter had been dealt with in the enguiry proceedin,s.

[
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L .. o

short—coming on the

!‘*")

Prem Nath E.Zharma Vs, Union of India.

‘inding in view of the case reported in 1983(3)SLJ CAT ¢

part of the respondents also vitiate i

10, The learned counsel for the applicant further arcue

that tnae punishment awarded is not commensurate. with

accusation made against the applicent. It is said that eve

-

if there was a false claim for his daughter which was not

~

b
2

on was ‘taken of awarding punishoent

N

paid

by the respondents, the punishment of compulsory retirement is

unwarranted. This Court knows its limitation in going

the merit or degree of the punishment awarded. to a delinauent

i

official., THowever, the punishment by itself appears to be

Qucessive.

1l The learned counsel for the applicant also cha

arrived at is without any basis or readable evicence

ey

and t

through

g

the Lnqguiry Cffice contending that the finding

he

conclusion drawn is based only on surmises and conjectures ¥

It appears from the cnquiry report that dnguiry Officer was

moved by the fact that the verification of the list of

passengers from the Helhi Transport authority shows tnat

1

not go with her parents, brother

Q

Xumarl Anita Rani did

sister to Kanyakumari. #hile the applicent filed a photo~stat

and

copy snowing her name in the list of passengers. In fact,

unless the documnt are got suatoned in originel ana the

> Xam
. . 3 e - T
nerson preparing those docuaents is exeninad/as < witn

nassengers filed by the applicant walch also bears the

tD

d

¢ AT s - — - ) .
® See AIR 1952 Tripure £.i5 Sukiendra Chand Vs, Union

of Tripura.
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HEA
of the Inspeactecr of ibtor of State fiensport Autheority
(Annexure-I1l) is not correct. There cannot be any presumntior
That the name of Kumari Anita Rani was wrongly added or
subsequently added or that has been forged oy the applicant

unless - direct evidence oral or docume ry duly  oroved

is taken on record. There is no evidence before the tnguiry

o
"h
O

©o
p

o

£i except the verification got done by the Enguiry

-

2r on the back of the applicant from the Relhi Transport

iy
*‘h
O
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.he proof of the

(-—6-

authority, which cannot be made basis for
charde.
, the

12. In view of the dboveﬂrlndln rived at by the -

[l

Bnquiry Officer are based on inference drawn from such

documents which are net readacle in evwencp ﬂithot& proof
it a

and such finding is perverse finding that 15/ flrdwﬁg that

™

could not be arrived at by a reasonable man. The Risciplinary

Authority as well as the appellate Authority have also

~igrnored tnis aspect.

13. In view of the apove discussions and after giving
patient hearing to the learned counsel for the respondents,
neither '
who @uld / make any dent on the cententions raised by
the applicant ~
the learned counsel fory could nor make out any substantisl
attack on any of the grounds taken by the learned counsel
we feel thet

for the applicant,/the punishment awarded to the applicant
by the impugned ordsr has to go, .and - the appellate
order is to be guashed.
14, In view of the apove, the application is allowed.
The orders dated 19.12,86, 10.6.87 and 24.9,87 are quashed

we direct that Alaa
and/the applicant shall be treated in service and shall ke
reinstated forthwith within a period of three months from
the date of receint of this order treating the applicant
to be on dauty with " all monetary benefits of service

including promoticon as well as back wages for the neriod

from 19.12.1986 till the date of his superannuation l.e.

d

i
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: H
31.1,1990. The revised pensionary benefits zalso be calculatec
in the like manner. The applicant shall also be entitled to

reimbursement of LIC Bill dn accordance with law.

15, In the circumstances, we leave the parties to bzar

Thelr own costs.
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~ \ s
( J.P. Sharma ) 2%.9:7° ( S.P. Mikerji )
Member (Judl, ) Vice~Chairman




